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	Date
	S O S
	P R E P

	Sun., August 13
	Youth Club Registration begins in Lower Level  /  Sunday School Meet the Teacher 

	Sun., August 27
	Blessing of 6th Grade Confirmation youth & families
during 9:30 worship service
	

	Wed., Sept. 13
	SOS begins/  6:45-7:30 ALL PARENT MEETING, START IN SANCTUARY then visit grade level classrooms from 7-7:30  
     
	

	Wed., Sept. 20
	SOS–week 2                                             (SOS parents in kitchen)
	

	Wed., Sept. 27
	SOS – week 3 - SHOW YOUR SCHOOL SPIRIT NIGHT
                                                                          (SOS parents in kitchen)
	 PREP – FIRST NIGHT
                                          7-7:30 parent meeting in sanctuary                         

	Sun., Oct. 1
	SOS youth greet, read and usher during 11 am worship 
	

	Wed., Oct. 4
	SOS – week 4   SOS T-SHIRT NIGHT                                                
	PREP – week 2    PREP BRING-A-FRIEND NIGHT!                                  
                                                                        (PREP parents in kitchen)

	Wed., Oct. 11
	SOS – week 5                                             (SOS parents in kitchen)
PASTOR APPRECIATION NIGHT
	PREP – week 3                                         
PASTOR APPRECIATION NIGHT

	Sat., Oct. 14
	FALL PUMPKIN PATCH FESTIVAL - SOS Volunteers needed!

	Sun., Oct. 15
	                                        
	PREP Singers sing during 11:00 worship    

	Wed., Oct. 18
	SOS and PREP FAMILY– FEED MY STARVING CHILDREN WORK SHIFT FROM 5-7:15 PM
PREP AND SOS YOUTH AND PARENTS TO WORK TOGETHER 
(pizza will be available in Room 205 from 4:30-5 for those families who RSVP!)
PLEASE INVITE FRIENDS!

	Wed., Oct. 25
	SOS – week 7 SUPER HERO COSTUME NIGHT  
                           FIRE DRILL AT 5:50
	PREP – week 5   SUPER HERO COSTUME NIGHT
                              FIRE DRILL AT 5:50       (PREP parents in kitchen)            

	Sat. Oct. 28
	 TRUNK OR TREAT EVENING EVENT 
 SOS volunteers needed!
	

	Sun., Oct. 29
	SOS Worship service at 11:00 a.m. – wear your SOS shirt!
	

	Wed., Nov. 1
	SOS – week 8                                            (SOS parents in kitchen)
	PREP–week 6  

	Fri.& Sat., Nov.3-4
	7th Grade Faith Retreat (7p – 8a)
	

	Wed., Nov. 8
	SOS – week 9     YOUTH CLUB HAT NIGHT
	PREP – week 7     YOUTH CLUB HAT NIGHT                                            
                                                                (PREP parents in kitchen)

	Wed., Nov. 15
	SOS – week 10                                          (SOS parents in kitchen)
	PREP– THANKS4GIVING FAMILY EVENT
              

	Sun., Nov. 19
	                                                                                                                                                      
	PREP Worship service at 11

	Wed., Nov. 22
	NO SOS – HAPPY THANKSGIVING EVE !
	

	Wed., Nov. 29
	SOS–week 11                                             (SOS parents in kitchen)
	

	Wed., Dec. 6
	SOS – week 12                                           (SOS parents in kitchen)
	

	Sat/Sun, Dec.9-10
	SOS CHRISTMAS BAZAAR FUNDRAISER FOR CIRCLE OF CONCERN CHILDREN’S FUND AFTER ALL SERVICES
	

	Wed., Dec. 13
	SOS-week 13 – Bring a Friend / Christmas Celebration Night!
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